

Illinois Commerce Commission



For Immediate Release November 27, 2019 ICC CONTACT: Victoria Crawford Office: (217) 557-5819 Victoria.Crawford@Illinois.gov

> Marianne Manko Office: (217) 782-5793 Marianne.Manko@Illinois.gov

Media Advisory

On Tuesday, December 3, the Illinois Commerce Commission will hold its annual Winter Preparedness Policy Session to discuss how the U.S. natural gas market and region will meet the 2019-2020 winter demand. The policy session will be held at the ICC's Chicago office from 10:00 a.m. – 12: 15 p.m. Representatives from regional transmission organizations (RTOs), and Illinois local distribution companies (LDCs) will provide presentations about what they are doing to ensure Illinois customers have access to a safe, reliable gas supply through the cold winter months. In addition, the Office of the Illinois Attorney General and the Citizens Utility Board will discuss current and anticipated challenges facing Illinois customers and advance strategies to mitigate the observed challenges.

Date:	Tuesday, December 3, 2019
Time:	10:00 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.
Place:	ICC Main Hearing Room
	160 North LaSalle Street
	Suite C-800
	Chicago, IL 60601

You may click <u>here</u> to access the Winter Preparedness policy session agenda. If you are unable to attend in person, you may click <u>here</u> to listen to a live audio feed during the session.

###

About the Illinois Commerce Commission

The Illinois Commerce Commission (ICC) is a quasi-judicial body made up of five Commissioners. Through its Public Utility Program, the Commission oversees the provision of adequate, reliable, efficient and safe utility services at the least possible cost to Illinois citizens served by electric, natural gas, telecommunications, water

and sewer public utility companies. Through its Transportation Regulatory Program, the Commission oversees public safety and consumer protection programs with regard to intrastate commercial motor carriers of general freight, household goods movers, relocation towers, safety towers, personal property warehouses and repossession agencies. The Commission's Rail Safety Program also inspects and regulates the general safety of railroad tracks, facilities and equipment in the state.

To learn more about the Commission, its offices and bureaus, click <u>here</u>. If you are a consumer who needs help resolving a utility dispute call 800-524-0795 or file an online complaint <u>here</u>. For a complaint related to transportation, call 217-782-6448.

Follow the Illinois Commerce Commission on Twitter @ILCommerceComm